
RESOLUTION NO. Jj8-CJ'-j 

1995 ELECTED OFFICIALS SALARY SCHEDULE 

WHEREAS, RCW 36.40.080 states that " ... the Board of County Commissioners 
shall fix and determine each item of the budget separately and shall by resolution adopt the 
budget ... " 

WHEREAS, the fixing of Elected Officials' salaries Is an integral part of the 
budgeting process. 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners recognizes the value of an 
equitable salary schedule for the elected officials of Mason County; 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of County 
Commissioners does hereby establish 1995 elected officials salaries as follows : 

The salary for Assessor, Auditor, Clerk and Treasurer shall be 95% of the 
salary for Commissioner. 

The salary for Coroner shall be 50% of the salary for Assessor, Auditor, Clerk 
and Treasurer. 

The salary for Sheriff shall be 12% greater than the salary fo~ Commissioner. 

The 1995 salary for Prosecutor shall be 3% greater than the 1994 salary (the 
same increase approved for non-union employees). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners does 
hereby approve the 1995 Elected Official salary schedule effective January 1, 1995, 
(Attachment A) which is hereby incorporated as part of this resolution. 

DATED this 13th day of December, 1994. 

ATTEST: 

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 
Michael Clift 

c: Clerk of the Board 
Elected Officials 
Treasurer 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

William 0. Hunter, Commissioner 

Laura E. Porter, Com-----m@sioner 



ELECTED OFFICIAL SALARY SCHEDULE 

TITLE 

ASSESSOR 

AUDITOR 

CLERK 

CORONER 

COMMISSIONER DIST #1 
COMMISSIONER DIST #2 
COMMISSIONER DIST #3 

PROSECUTOR 

SHERIFF 

TREASURER 

ATTACHMENT A 

1995 
ANNUAL 
SALARY 

$42,750 

$42,750 

$42,750 

$21,375 

$45,000 
$45.000 
$45,000 

$83.330 

$50.400 

$42.750 

NOTE: JUDGES SALARIES ARE SET BY WASHINGTON STATE 

12/12/94 SYMDATA\ELOFF95 


