RESOLUTION NO. <u>138-94</u>

1995 ELECTED OFFICIALS SALARY SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, RCW 36.40.080 states that "... the Board of County Commissioners shall fix and determine each item of the budget separately and shall by resolution adopt the budget ..."

WHEREAS, the fixing of Elected Officials' salaries is an integral part of the budgeting process.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners recognizes the value of an equitable salary schedule for the elected officials of Mason County;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners does hereby establish 1995 elected officials salaries as follows:

The salary for Assessor, Auditor, Clerk and Treasurer shall be 95% of the salary for Commissioner.

The salary for Coroner shall be 50% of the salary for Assessor, Auditor, Clerk and Treasurer.

The salary for Sheriff shall be 12% greater than the salary for Commissioner.

The 1995 salary for Prosecutor shall be 3% greater than the 1994 salary (the same increase approved for non-union employees).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners does hereby approve the 1995 Elected Official salary schedule effective January 1, 1995, (Attachment A) which is hereby incorporated as part of this resolution.

DATED this 13th day of December, 1994.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

M. L. Faughender, Chairperson

William O. Hunter, Commissioner

Laura E. Porter, Commissioner

ATTEST:

c:

Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Michael Clift

> Clerk of the Board Elected Officials Treasurer

1995

ELECTED OFFICIAL SALARY SCHEDULE

TITLE	ANNUAL SALARY
ASSESSOR	\$42,750
AUDITOR	\$42,750
CLERK	\$42,750
CORONER	\$21,375
COMMISSIONER DIST #1 COMMISSIONER DIST #2 COMMISSIONER DIST #3	\$45,000 \$45,000 \$45,000
PROSECUTOR	\$83,330
SHERIFF	\$50,400
TREASURER	\$42,750

NOTE: JUDGES SALARIES ARE SET BY WASHINGTON STATE

-

•